

163 MADISON AVENUE, SUITE 220-8 MORRISTOWN, NJ 07960 (P) 908.753.8300 (F) 908.753.8301

www.BMG.LAW

MURRAY E. BEVAN mbevan@bmg.law

June 29, 2023

VIA E-FILING & E-MAIL

Sherri L. Golden, Board Secretary New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 44 South Clinton Avenue, 1st Floor Post Office Box 350 Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

Re: In The Matter Of Declaring Transmission To Support Offshore Wind A Public Policy Of The State Of New Jersey, BPU Docket No. QO20100630.

Dear Secretary Golden,

On behalf of our client, Silver Run Electric, LLC ("Silver Run Electric"), enclosed please find correspondence regarding Silver Run Electric's request and PJM's approval of an additional extension to the execution deadline of the Designated Entity Agreement between Silver Run Electric and PJM. A separate request for confidential treatment is also enclosed.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Murray E. Bevan

Enclosures

cc: Andrea Hart, Esq. (via e-mail)

Casey Carroll, Silver Run Electric (via e-mail) Steven Sumpter, Silver Run Electric (via e-mail)





